
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS RECEIVED 
COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REP OR f CT 31 2022 

OF A POLITICAL OR PAR TY COMM~lfBlental Ethics Cornmi::sion 

October 31, 2022 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

A. Name of Committee: Harvey County Democratic Central Committee 

Address: 312 E 10th Street 
-------------------------------

City and Zip Code: _N_e_wt_o_n_, _K_S_6_7_1_1_4 ___________________ _ 

This is a (check one): ~ Party Committee Political Committee 

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from July 22, 2022 through October 27, 2022) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period ......................................................................... . 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ....................................... . 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) ......................................................... . 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) .............................. . 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) .......................................... . 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ......... $1,052.22 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ............. . 0 

$9,747.26 

$3,911.00 

$13,658.26 

$11,887.60 

$1,770.66 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

10/31/2022 

Date Signature of Treasurer 

GEC Form 2022 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Harvey County Democratic Central Committee 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan 

Reno County Democratic Central 

07/23/22 Committee, PO Box 622, ti Hutchinson, KS 67501 

Donna & Thomas Ratzlaff 501 
07/24/22 Normandy Rd. Newton, KS 67114 ti 

Virginia Skinner 302 N Maple 
07/26/22 Peabody, KS 66866 ti 

Darren Schmitz 408 E 4th St. 
07/28/22 Newton, KS 67114 ti 

Sharon Koehn 604 E 5th St. 
07/28/22 Newton, KS 67114 ti 

Evenlyn Adams 2708 Acacia Ave 

07/28/22 North Newton, KS 67117 v 
Cash contributions under $10 

07/28/22 received July 28 v 
Laura King, 4624 S Halstead Rd. 

ti 07/29/22 Halstead, KS 67056 

Adrian McCulloch 6917 E 1st St. 

08/01/22 Newton, KS 67114 

Paul Fransen 104 S Logan St 
08/01/22 Newton KS 67114 v' 

Ruth Hartzler 217 S Lancaster 

08/02/22 Hesston, KS 67062 ti 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
E funds 

Receipt Other 

$100.00 

$50.00 

$60.00 

$100.00 

$50.00 

$75.00 

$60.00 

$50.00 

$100.00 

$25.00 

$50.00 

. 
'· ·::~A·.1·11;::};:iJJ11t!\~;::~~.I, :::;iti\\ii,~}";"+,., ''w,\• . I};S!(btl.t~I $720.00 

Page __ of __ 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Harvey County Democratic Central Committee 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 

08/03/22 

08/03/22 

08/05/22 

08/09/22 

08/10/22 

08/11/22 

08/16/22 

08/20/22 

08/21/22 

08/21/22 

08/21/22 

Name and Address 
of Contributor 

Vantiv Ecommerce deposit of 
contributions under $10 

James Juhnke 3045 Ivy Ct. North 
Newton, 67117 

David & Doris Vanslyke 1000 11th 
Terrace Halstead, KS 67056 

Cash contributions under $10 
received Aug 9 

Cash contributions under $10 
received Aug 10 

Barry & Sharon Lehman 5416 N 
Meridian Rd. Newton, KS 67114 

Howard & Marilyn Schmidt 912 W 
10th St. Newton, KS 67114 

Cash contributions under $10 
received Aug 20 

Mike Llamas, 322 E. 1st St. 
Newton, KS 67114 

Levi & Rose Goosen, 615 
Normandy Rd. Newton, KS 67114 

Antonio Sandante, 217 S Ash St. 
Newton, KS 67144 

Occupation of 
Individual Giving More 

Than $150 

resturant owners 

Check 
Appropriate Box 

Cash Check Loan E funds 
Other 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$50.00 

$50.00 

$50.00 

$20.00 

$70.00 

$250.00 

$25.00 

$20.00 

$60.00 

$100.00 

$20.00 

$715.00 

Page __ of __ 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Harvey County Democratic Central Committee 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 

08/21/22 

08/21/22 

08/21/22 

08/21/22 

08/21/22 

08/21/22 

08/21/22 

08/21/22 

08/21/22 

Name and Address 
of Contributor 

James Nikkel, 430 W 7th St. 
Newton, KS 67114 

Angela Becker, 312 E 10th St. 
Newton, KS 67114 

Darlene Dick, PO Box 248, North 
Newton, KS 67117 

Mark & Rebecca Krehbiel, North 
Newton, KS 67117 

Marvin & Kathryn Parrish 203 SW 
12th St. Newton, KS 67114 

Gordon & Christine Downey 
Schmidt, 10320 Wheat State Rd. 
Inman, KS 67546 

Valetta Seymour, 2314 Rosewood 
Ave. North Newton, KS 67117 

James Juhnke 3045 Ivy Ct. North 
Newton 

Harold Schorn 220 E 8th St. 
Newton, KS 67114 

Richard & Lois Reimer 2709 
08/21/22 Acacia St. North Newton, KS 

67114 

J. Wendell Wiens 17 Circle Dr. 

08121122 Newton, KS 67114 

Occupation of 
Individual Giving More 

Than $150 

Check 
Appropriate Box 

Cash Check Loan E funds 
Other 

v' 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$50.00 

$100.00 

$50.00 

$100.00 

$50.00 

$100.00 

$50.00 

$100.00 

$50.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$850.00 

Page __ of __ 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Harvey County Democratic Central Committee 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 

08/21/22 

08/23/22 

08/23/22 

Name and Address 
of Contributor 

Bob & Donna Becker, 921 S Ash 
sT. Newton, KS 67114 

Sylvia Kelly 400 Highland Ave 
Newton, KS 67114 

Cash contributions under $10 
received Aug 23 

Occupation of 
Individual Giving More 

Than $150 

Check 
Appropriate Box 

Cash Check Loan E funds 
Other 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$50.00 

$25.00 

$70.00 

$145.00 

Page __ of __ 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Harvey County Democratic Central Committee 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 

09/01/22 

09/14/22 

09/20/22 

09/20/22 

09/20/22 

09/20/22 

09/20/22 

09/22/22 

10/18/22 

Name and Address 
of Contributor 

Jean Farrar 210 W 9th St. Newton, 
KS 67114 

John Janzen 217 E Spruce St. 
Newton, KS 67114 

Beulah & Merrill Raber, 2918 Ivy 
Dr. North Newton, KS 67117 

Arnita Haury 7913 SW 24th 
Halstead, KS 67056 

Galen & Debra Anderson 318 W 
12th St. Newton, KS 67114 

Wes & Ada Schmidt Tieszen 209 
SE 2nd St 

Cash contributions under $10 
received Sept 20 

David & Cynthia Linscheid 319 E 
24th St. North Newton, KS 67117 

Cash contributions under $10 
received Oct 18 

Occupation of 
Individual Giving More 

Than $150 

retired 

Check 
Appropriate Box 

Cash Check Loan E funds 
Other 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$100.00 

$40.00 

$100.00 

$300.00 

$50.00 

$30.00 

$5.00 

$50.00 

$56.00 

$731.00 
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SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Harvey County Democratic Central Committee 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan E funds 

Other 

Evenlyn Adams 2708 Acacia Ave 

V 08/21/22 North Newton, KS 67117 

Greg & Anita Davis 4500 NW 24th 

V 08/21/22 St. Newton, KS 67114 

Arnita Haury 7913 SW 24th retired 

08/21/22 Halstead, KS 67056 V 
James & Susan Jantzen 1005 N 

08/21/22 Ash St. Newton, KS 67114 v' 

Jon & Sue Ann Jantz, PO Box 508 doctor 

08/21/22 North Newton, KS 67117 V 
Constance Taylor 7122 S Oliver 

V 08/21/22 Rd Newton, KS 67114 

Bob & Donna Becker, 921 S Ash 

08/21/22 sT. Newton, KS 67114 V 
Robert & Elizabeth Pomeroy 8 

V 08/21/22 Indian Ln. Newton, KS 67114 

· ·. ~;:t~t;, · ,i~i~:l iv!~'. : .: '·11~':;;1'.:" ;,v,. ,~ij:t .. ·. . ·'..t\;t~. •\i~:;,;; . : .... ',,, """',· 

i;;t:MT' · · .. · . ..,.;.,;;,';;\2• ... Yh~6!::Subtotaf'..Ehis Pager,;;,, . .· <rl - .• i. << ... ',:; .. ):~L1,,1. . .":: · ..... J; ····;··· ' ,•• . .. '.' ' 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$50.00 

$50.00 

$300.00 

$50.00 

$150.00 

$50.00 

$50.00 

$50.00 

$750.00 

$2,651.00 

$1,260.00 

$0.00 

Page __ of __ 



SCHEDULEB 
IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS 

Harvey County Democratic Central Committee 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

List Occupation Value of 
Date Name and Address for Those Giving an Description of In-Kind In-Kind 

of Contributor In-Kind of More Than Contribution Contribution 
$150 

Charlie Robinson, 509 Normandy funeral director fundraiser rental space & 

8/21/22 St. Newton, KS 67114 stamps $345.00 

Valetta Seymour, 2314 Rosewood stamps 

9/16/22 Ave. North Newton, KS 67117 $67.20 

Jim Mueller, 928 Chestnut St. stamps 

9/14/22 Halstead, KS 67056 $60.00 

Stephanie Thompson, 821 stamps & envelopes 

9/15/22 Grandview St. Newton, KS 67114 $124.02 

Arnita Haury 7913 SW 24th stamps 

9/12/22 Halstead, KS 67056 $240.00 

Bob Becker, 921 S Ash St. stamps 

9/8/22 Newton, KS 67114 $60.00 

Rich McDiffett, 5304 W. 1st St. stamps 

8/31/22 Newton, KS 67114 $60.00 

Kathy Parrish, 203 SW 12st St. stamps 

9/20/22 Newton, KS 67114 $60.00 

Jane Johnson, 314 Sweezy St. stamps 

9/20/22 Newton, KS 67056 $36.00 

$1,052.22 

Complete if last page of Schedule B 

Total Itemized ( over $ I 00) In-Kind Contributions $705.00 

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions $347.22 

$1,052.22 

Page _1 __ of __ 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Harvey County Democratic Central Committee 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Name and Address 
Date To Whom Expenditure is Made 

Dominos Pizza 

08/02/22 

360i LLC. 1027 Washington Rd 

08/02/22 Suite A Newton, KS 67114 

Switchboard Public Benefit Corp. 

08/03/22 PO Box 33485 Washington, DC 
20033 

Vantiv Ecommerce 
08/05/22 

Vantiv Ecommerce 

08/09/22 

Lynn Rogers for Kansas 921 

08/09/22 Spaulding Wichita, KS 67203 

Central National Bank 

08/10/22 

Amazon 
08/16/22 

Salted Creamery 219 E. 24th St. 

08/21/22 North Newton, KS 67117 

Dominos Pizza 

08/22/22 

Laura Kelly for Kansas P.O. Box 
08/23/22 2098 Topeka, KS 66601 

' . '"' ,'~,', 

ct~Y:-+o/J::t:,,, 
SubtotalThi~. 

Purpose of Expenditure 

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Watch Party Food 

headquarters rent & utilities 

texting platform 

Fees for electronic contribution 

Fees for electronic contribution 

campaign contribution 

checks 

Printing Cartridges 

ice cream for fundraiser 

Dems Club Food 

campaign contribution 

Amount 

$34.68 

$771.45 

$260.43 

$2.71 

$10.09 

$1,500.00 

$30.00 

$37.96 

$287.21 

$8.67 

$2,000.00 

$4,943.20 

Page __ of __ 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Harvey County Democratic Central Committee 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 

08/23/22 

08/23/22 

Name and Address 
To Whom Expenditure is Made 

Chris Mann for Kansas 3514 
Clinton Pkwy A 108 Lawrence, KS 
66047 

Jeanna Repass for Kansas P.O. 
Box 24284 Overland Park, KS 
66283 

Purpose of Expenditure 

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

campagin contribution 

campaign contribution 

Jason Probst for Progress PO Box campaign contribution 
08/23/22 3262, Hutchnson, KS 67504 

Go with Garth PO Box 444 campaign contribution 
08/23/22 Hutchinson, KS 67504 

Chuck Schmidt for Kansas House campaign contribution 

08/23/22 1922 S. Michelle Ct. Wichita, KS 
67207 

Charlie Robinson food reimbursment 

08/23/22 

Jeanna Repass for Kansas P.O. campaign contribution 

08/24/22 Box 24284 Overland Park, KS 
66283 

Dominos Pizza Dems Club Food 

08/30/22 

360i LLC. 1027 Washington Rd HQ rent 
09/01/22 Suite A Newton, KS 67114 

Switchboard Public Benefit Corp. texting platform 

09/06/22 PO Box 33485 Washington, DC 
20033 

Vantiv Ecommerce Fees for electronic contribution 
09/09/22 

Amount 

$1,000.00 

$200.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$42.83 

$800.00 

$17.34 

$817.38 

$185.02 

$2.46 

$4,565.03 

Page __ of __ 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Harvey County Democratic Central Committee 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Name and Address 
Date To Whom Expenditure is Made 

Dominos Pizza 

09/13/22 

Dominos Pizza 
09/20/22 

Dominos Pizza 

09/20/22 

Dominos Pizza 
09/27/22 

Purpose of Expenditure 

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Dems Club Food 

September meeting food 

September meeting food 

Dems Club Food 

Mike McCorkle 1639 N. Brunswick campaign contribution 
09/30/22 Wichita, KS 67212 

USPS 2509 N Main St. North po box rental fee 

09/30/22 Newton, KS 67117 

360i LLC. 1027 Washington Rd Sept Utilities 

10/01 /22 Suite A Newton, KS 67114 

360i LLC. 1027 Washington Rd Oct Rent 

10/01/22 Suite A Newton, KS 67114 

Dominos Pizza Dems Club Food 
10/04/22 

Women for Kansas PO Box 877 4 campaign contribution 

10110120 Wichita, KS 67208 

360i LLC. 1027 Washington Rd 
10/10/22 Suite A Newton, KS 67114 

Oct Utilities 

Amount 

$26.01 

$34.68 

$26.01 

$26.01 

$250.00 

$66.00 

$68.82 

$750.00 

$26.01 

$250.00 

$33.19 

$1,556.73 

Page __ of __ 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Harvey County Democratic Central Committee 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Purl!ose of Exl!enditure 
Name and Address Amount 

Date To Whom Expenditure is Made If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Dominos Pizza Dems Club Food 

10/11 /22 $26.01 

Amazon Dems Club Movie 

10/11 /22 $2.48 

Vantiv Ecommerce Fees for electronic contribution 

10/12/22 $0.50 

Oominos Pizza Dems Club Food 
10/17/22 $26.01 

Switchboard Public Benefit Corp. texting platform 

10/24/22 PO Box 33485 Washington, DC $98.95 
20033 

Dominos Pizza Dems Club Food 

10/25/22 $26.01 

Bob Becker, 921 S Ash sT. reimbursement for internet 

10/25/22 Newton, KS 67114 $250.00 

Amazon HQ supplies 

10/26/22 $392.68 

.. ... :: . .. :. . . . ·. . . ; ;;\5,ij[/1: . . :: .:j.idL:. · 
..• :.•it.:'. v;"'"'"" ·fd< ;;,;;'i 
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