KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION RECEIVED

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMISSION OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMISSION

October 31, 2022

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A.	Name of Committee: Harvey County Democratic Central Committee	
	Address: 312 E 10th Street	
	City and Zip Code: Newton, KS 67114	
	This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee	ee
B.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Repo	rt
C.	Summary (covering the period from July 22, 2022 through October 27, 2022)	\$9,747.26
	Cash on hand at beginning of period	\$3,911.00
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$13,658.26
	Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	\$11,887.60
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$1,770.66
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) \$1,052.22	
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)	
	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdement of the best of the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdement of the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdement of the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdement of the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdement of the best of the be	t the intentional
	GFC	Form 2022

Harvey County Democratic Central Committee

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
07/23/22	Reno County Democratic Central Committee, PO Box 622, Hutchinson, KS 67501			~			\$100.00
07/24/22	Donna & Thomas Ratzlaff 501 Normandy Rd. Newton, KS 67114			~			\$50.00
07/26/22	Virginia Skinner 302 N Maple Peabody, KS 66866			~			\$60.00
07/28/22	Darren Schmitz 408 E 4th St. Newton, KS 67114			~			\$100.00
07/28/22	Sharon Koehn 604 E 5th St. Newton, KS 67114			~			\$50.00
07/28/22	Evenlyn Adams 2708 Acacia Ave North Newton, KS 67117			~			\$75.00
07/28/22	Cash contributions under \$10 received July 28		~				\$60.00
07/29/22	Laura King, 4624 S Halstead Rd. Halstead, KS 67056			~			\$50.00
08/01/22	Adrian McCulloch 6917 E 1st St. Newton, KS 67114						\$100.00
08/01/22	Paul Fransen 104 S Logan St Newton KS 67114			~			\$25.00
08/02/22	Ruth Hartzler 217 S Lancaster Hesston, KS 67062			•			\$50.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$720.00

Page	of	
_	 	

Harvey County Democratic Central Committee

	Occupation of Check Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box		ox	Amount of Cash, Check,			
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
08/03/22	Vantiv Ecommerce deposit of contributions under \$10					•	\$50.00
08/03/22	James Juhnke 3045 Ivy Ct. North Newton, 67117			~			\$50.00
08/05/22	David & Doris Vanslyke 1000 11th Terrace Halstead, KS 67056			~			\$50.00
08/09/22	Cash contributions under \$10 received Aug 9		~				\$20.00
08/10/22	Cash contributions under \$10 received Aug 10		~				\$70.00
08/11/22	Barry & Sharon Lehman 5416 N Meridian Rd. Newton, KS 67114	resturant owners		~			\$250.00
08/16/22	Howard & Marilyn Schmidt 912 W 10th St. Newton, KS 67114			~			\$25.00
08/20/22	Cash contributions under \$10 received Aug 20		~				\$20.00
08/21/22	Mike Llamas, 322 E. 1st St. Newton, KS 67114		~				\$60.00
08/21/22	Levi & Rose Goosen, 615 Normandy Rd. Newton, KS 67114		~				\$100.00
08/21/22	Antonio Sandante, 217 S Ash St. Newton, KS 67144		~				\$20.00
	Subtotal This Page		E PAGE			The same of the sa	\$715.00

Page	of	•

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More		Ch Approp	Amount of Cash, Check,		
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
08/21/22	James Nikkel, 430 W 7th St. Newton, KS 67114		•				\$50.00
08/21/22	Angela Becker, 312 E 10th St. Newton, KS 67114		~				\$100.00
08/21/22	Darlene Dick, PO Box 248, North Newton, KS 67117			~			\$50.00
08/21/22	Mark & Rebecca Krehbiel, North Newton, KS 67117			•			\$100.00
08/21/22	Marvin & Kathryn Parrish 203 SW 12th St. Newton, KS 67114			~			\$50.00
08/21/22	Gordon & Christine Downey Schmidt, 10320 Wheat State Rd. Inman, KS 67546			~			\$100.00
08/21/22	Valetta Seymour, 2314 Rosewood Ave. North Newton, KS 67117			~			\$50.00
08/21/22	James Juhnke 3045 Ivy Ct. North Newton			~			\$100.00
08/21/22	Harold Schorn 220 E 8th St. Newton, KS 67114			~			\$50.00
08/21/22	Richard & Lois Reimer 2709 Acacia St. North Newton, KS 67114			~			\$100.00
08/21/22	J. Wendell Wiens 17 Circle Dr. Newton, KS 67114			~			\$100.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$850.00

Page	of

Harvey County Democratic Central Committee

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box		ox	Amount of Cash, Check,	
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
08/21/22	Bob & Donna Becker, 921 S Ash sT. Newton, KS 67114			~			\$50.00
08/23/22	Sylvia Kelly 400 Highland Ave Newton, KS 67114			~			\$25.00
08/23/22	Cash contributions under \$10 received Aug 23		~				\$70.00
	Subtotal This Page					This was	\$145.00

D	C
Page	ot
1 age	OI.

Harvey County Democratic Central Committee

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box		ox	Amount of Cash, Check,	
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
09/01/22	Jean Farrar 210 W 9th St. Newton, KS 67114		~				\$100.00
09/14/22	John Janzen 217 E Spruce St. Newton, KS 67114		~				\$40.00
09/20/22	Beulah & Merrill Raber, 2918 Ivy Dr. North Newton, KS 67117			~			\$100.00
09/20/22	Arnita Haury 7913 SW 24th Halstead, KS 67056	retired		~			\$300.00
09/20/22	Galen & Debra Anderson 318 W 12th St. Newton, KS 67114			~			\$50.00
09/20/22	Wes & Ada Schmidt Tieszen 209 SE 2nd St			~			\$30.00
09/20/22	Cash contributions under \$10 received Sept 20		~				\$5.00
09/22/22	David & Cynthia Linscheid 319 E 24th St. North Newton, KS 67117			~			\$50.00
10/18/22	Cash contributions under \$10 received Oct 18		~				\$56.00
easy .		The state of the s	176			Mary Control	
1000	Subtotal This Page		1	in in			\$731.00

Page	of	

Harvey County	Democratic	Central	Committee
---------------	------------	---------	-----------

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box			Amount of Cash, Check,	
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
08/21/22	Evenlyn Adams 2708 Acacia Ave North Newton, KS 67117			~			\$50.00
08/21/22	Greg & Anita Davis 4500 NW 24th St. Newton, KS 67114			~			\$50.00
08/21/22	Arnita Haury 7913 SW 24th Halstead, KS 67056	retired		~			\$300.00
08/21/22	James & Susan Jantzen 1005 N Ash St. Newton, KS 67114			~			\$50.00
08/21/22	Jon & Sue Ann Jantz, PO Box 508 North Newton, KS 67117	doctor		~			\$150.00
08/21/22	Constance Taylor 7122 S Oliver Rd Newton, KS 67114			~			\$50.00
08/21/22	Bob & Donna Becker, 921 S Ash sT. Newton, KS 67114			~			\$50.00
08/21/22	Robert & Elizabeth Pomeroy 8 Indian Ln. Newton, KS 67114			~			\$50.00
Townson	Subtotal This Page		1906	- 44	1 (A)	Color Page	\$750.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$2,651.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$1,260.00
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	\$0.00
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	\$0.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$3,911.00

D	C	
Page	of	

SCHEDULE B IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS

	Harvey	/ County	Democratic	Central	Committee
--	--------	----------	------------	---------	-----------

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	List Occupation for Those Giving an In-Kind of More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
8/21/22	Charlie Robinson, 509 Normandy St. Newton, KS 67114	funeral director	fundraiser rental space & stamps	\$345.00
9/16/22	Valetta Seymour, 2314 Rosewood Ave. North Newton, KS 67117		stamps	\$67.20
9/14/22	Jim Mueller, 928 Chestnut St. Halstead, KS 67056		stamps	\$60.00
9/15/22	Stephanie Thompson, 821 Grandview St. Newton, KS 67114		stamps & envelopes	\$124.02
9/12/22	Arnita Haury 7913 SW 24th Halstead, KS 67056		stamps	\$240.00
9/8/22	Bob Becker, 921 S Ash St. Newton, KS 67114		stamps	\$60.00
8/31/22	Rich McDiffett, 5304 W. 1st St. Newton, KS 67114		stamps	\$60.00
9/20/22	Kathy Parrish, 203 SW 12st St. Newton, KS 67114		stamps	\$60.00
9/20/22	Jane Johnson, 314 Sweezy St. Newton, KS 67056		stamps	\$36.00
	Subtotal This Page		**	\$1,052.22

Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions	\$705.00
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions	\$347.22
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary)	\$1,052.22

Harvey County Democratic Central Committee

		Purpose of Expenditure	
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
08/02/22	Dominos Pizza	Watch Party Food	\$34.68
08/02/22	360i LLC. 1027 Washington Rd Suite A Newton, KS 67114	headquarters rent & utilities	\$771.45
08/03/22	Switchboard Public Benefit Corp. PO Box 33485 Washington, DC 20033	texting platform	\$260.43
08/05/22	Vantiv Ecommerce	Fees for electronic contribution	\$2.71
08/09/22	Vantiv Ecommerce	Fees for electronic contribution	\$10.09
08/09/22	Lynn Rogers for Kansas 921 Spaulding Wichita, KS 67203	campaign contribution	\$1,500.00
08/10/22	Central National Bank	checks	\$30.00
08/16/22	Amazon	Printing Cartridges	\$37.96
08/21/22	Salted Creamery 219 E. 24th St. North Newton, KS 67117	ice cream for fundraiser	\$287.21
08/22/22	Dominos Pizza	Dems Club Food	\$8.67
08/23/22	Laura Kelly for Kansas P.O. Box 2098 Topeka, KS 66601	campaign contribution	\$2,000.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$4,943.20

Page	of
rage	OI.

Harvey County Democratic Central Committee

1.30		Purpose of Expenditure	
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
08/23/22	Chris Mann for Kansas 3514 Clinton Pkwy A108 Lawrence, KS 66047	campagin contribution	\$1,000.00
08/23/22	Jeanna Repass for Kansas P.O. Box 24284 Overland Park, KS 66283	campaign contribution	\$200.00
08/23/22	Jason Probst for Progress PO Box 3262, Hutchnson, KS 67504	campaign contribution	\$500.00
08/23/22	Go with Garth PO Box 444 Hutchinson, KS 67504	campaign contribution	\$500.00
08/23/22	Chuck Schmidt for Kansas House 1922 S. Michelle Ct. Wichita, KS 67207	campaign contribution	\$500.00
08/23/22	Charlie Robinson	food reimbursment	\$42.83
08/24/22	Jeanna Repass for Kansas P.O. Box 24284 Overland Park, KS 66283	campaign contribution	\$800.00
08/30/22	Dominos Pizza	Dems Club Food	\$17.34
09/01/22	360i LLC. 1027 Washington Rd Suite A Newton, KS 67114	HQ rent	\$817.38
09/06/22	Switchboard Public Benefit Corp. PO Box 33485 Washington, DC 20033	texting platform	\$185.02
09/09/22	Vantiv Ecommerce	Fees for electronic contribution	\$2.46
	Subtotal This Page		\$4,565.03

Page	of
rage	OI

Harvey County Democratic Central Committee

		Purpose of Expenditure	
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
09/13/22	Dominos Pizza	Dems Club Food	\$26.01
09/20/22	Dominos Pizza	September meeting food	\$34.68
09/20/22	Dominos Pizza	September meeting food	\$26.01
09/27/22	Dominos Pizza	Dems Club Food	\$26.01
09/30/22	Mike McCorkle 1639 N. Brunswick Wichita, KS 67212	campaign contribution	\$250.00
09/30/22	USPS 2509 N Main St. North Newton, KS 67117	po box rental fee	\$66.00
10/01/22	360i LLC. 1027 Washington Rd Suite A Newton, KS 67114	Sept Utilities	\$68.82
10/01/22	360i LLC. 1027 Washington Rd Suite A Newton, KS 67114	Oct Rent	\$750.00
10/04/22	Dominos Pizza	Dems Club Food	\$26.01
10/10/20	Women for Kansas PO Box 8774 Wichita, KS 67208	campaign contribution	\$250.00
10/10/22	360i LLC. 1027 Washington Rd Suite A Newton, KS 67114	Oct Utilities	\$33.19
	Subtotal This Page		\$1,556.73

Page	of	

Harvey County Democratic Central Committee

		Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	
10/11/22	Dominos Pizza	Dems Club Food	\$26.01
10/11/22	Amazon	Dems Club Movie	\$2.48
10/12/22	Vantiv Ecommerce	Fees for electronic contribution	\$0.50
10/17/22	Dominos Pizza	Dems Club Food	\$26.01
10/24/22	Switchboard Public Benefit Corp. PO Box 33485 Washington, DC 20033	texting platform	\$98.95
10/25/22	Dominos Pizza	Dems Club Food	\$26.01
10/25/22	Bob Becker, 921 S Ash sT. Newton, KS 67114	reimbursement for internet	\$250.00
10/26/22	Amazon	HQ supplies	\$392.68
e Kanada da	Subtotal This Page		\$822.64

Page	;	of	